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LLB (Hons.)
Admission Requirements
• Intermediate or equivalent with minimum 45% marks
• All applicants are required to pass UCP Admission Test and must have 
passed the LAT (Law Admission Test) by HEC

Degree Requirements
Each candidate of LLB (Hons.) degree is required to complete 172 Cr. Hrs. with 
a minimum CGPA of 2.00 on a scale of 4.00 as per the following detail:

a)	 Core Courses (30 Cr.  Hrs.)

a)	 Area Cr. Hrs. 

a)	 Core Courses

b)	 General and Foundation Courses

c)	 Major Courses

d)	 Elective Courses

e)	 Research Project

f)	 Internship

30

25

99

12

03

03

  	 Total 172

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

English I 

Pakistan Studies 

Introduction to Law 

Skill Development 

English II 

Islamic Studies/Ethics 

English III 

Research Methods 

Moot Cases and Professional Ethics 

Advocacy Skills Level I 

Advocacy Skills Level II 

Advocacy Skills Level III 

Advocacy Skills Level IV 

Advocacy Skills Level V

ENG101 

PAK101 

LW1003 

LW1013 

ENG102 

ISL201 

ENG203 

LWHU5093 

LW5023 

LW1001 

LW2011 

LW3021 

LW5031 

LW5041

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Introduction to Sociology

Fundamentals of Economics

Principles of Political  Science

Legal System of Pakistan

History (South Asia)

Introduction to Logic & Reasoning

Human Rights Law

Introduction to Psychology

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

SCO201

LWEC1003

PLS101

LW1023

LWHU1053

LWHU2073

LW2803

PSY101

ENT101

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

1

c) Major Courses (99 Cr. Hrs.)
Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Law of Torts I

Islamic Jurisprudence I

Law of Torts II

Law of Contract I

Constitutional Law I (UK)

Constitutional Law II (US)

Law of Contract II

Islamic Jurisprudence II

Jurisprudence I

Constitutional Law III (Pakistan)

Islamic Personal Law I

Criminal Law I

Law of Property

Jurisprudence II

Law of Business Organizations

Islamic Personal Law II

Criminal Law II

Land Laws

LW1613

LW2313

LW2623

LW2503

LW2413

LW2423

LW2513

LW2323

LW3523

LW3433

LW3333

LW3633

LW3203

LW3533

LW3703

LW3343

LW3643

LW3213

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

b) General and Foundation Courses  (25 Cr. Hrs.)
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Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Public International Law I

Constitutional Development in Pakistan 

Civil Procedure I 

Criminal Procedure I 

Law of Evidence I 

Legal Drafting I 

Public International Law II 

Equity and Specific Relief 

Civil Procedure II 

Criminal Procedure II 

Law of Evidence II 

Legal Drafting II 

Minor Acts 

Administrative Law 

Interpretation of Statutes & Legislative Drafting 

LW4813 

LW4443 

LW4823 

LW4653 

LW4663 

LW4543

LW4833 

LW4223 

LW4843 

LW4673 

LW4683 

LW4553 

LW5563 

LW5693 

LW5453

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

d) Elective Courses (12 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Elective I 

Elective II 

Elective III 

Elective IV

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3

3 

3 

3 

3

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Alternative  Dispute Resolution 

Banking Laws 

Conflict of Laws 

Consumer Protection Laws 

Custom and Tariff Laws 

E-Commerce Law 

Election Laws 

Environmental Laws 

Gender and Law 

Insurance Laws 

Intellectual  Property Laws 

International Economic Law 

International Humanitarian Law 

International Institutions 

International Trade Law 

Islamic Commercial Laws 

Labour Laws 

Law and Development 

Law and Energy 

Law and Society in Pakistan 

Local and Special Laws 

Media Laws 

Medical and Forensic Law 

Mergers and Acquisitions 

Islamic Legal Maxims 

Public Interest Litigation 

Securities Regulation 

Shipping and Admiralty Laws 

Taxation Laws 

Telecommunication Laws

LW5603 

LW5703 

LW5403 

LW5813 

LW5713 

LW5723 

LW5413 

LW5103 

LW5823 

LW5733 

LW5203 

LW5743 

LW5833 

LW5753 

LW5763 

LW5303 

LW5843 

LW5113 

LW5123 

LW5313 

LW5423 

LW5433 

LW5443 

LW5773 

LW5323 

LW5853 

LW5523 

LW5573 

LW5463 

LW5783

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

List of Elective Courses

e) Research Project (03 Cr. Hrs.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Research Project LW5913 3
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f) Internship (LW4003)

The candidates are required to complete 03 Cr. Hrs. of internship of 10 to 12 
weeks duration after Completion of 8th Semester and before 10th Semester 
(during Summer Vacations).

g) Career Lab (01 Cr. Hr.)

Course Title Code Cr. Hrs. 

Career Lab CLB301 1

Community Service (LW3000)

Each student is required to complete 65 hours of community work, usually 
after 8th semester which would be a prerequisite for the award of a degree.

Program Duration

This is a five-year degree program comprising 10 semesters. The maximum 
duration to complete the LL.B (Hons) program is 7 years.

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ENG101 

PAK101  

SCO201 

LWEC1003 

LW1003 

LW1013  

ENT101

English-I 

Pakistan Studies 

Introduction to Sociology 

Fundamental of Economics 

Introduction to Law 

Skill Development 
Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3

1

Core 

Core 

General 

General 

Core 

Core 

General

Semester I (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ENG 

LWHU1042 

LWHU1083 

LW1023 

LWHU1053 

LW1613 

LW1001 

English II 

Islamic Studies/Ethics 

Principles of Political  Science 

Legal System of Pakistan 

History (South Asia) 

Law of Torts I 

Advocacy Skills Level I

3 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

Core 

Core 

General 

General 

General 

Major 

Core

Semester II (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

ENG203 

LWHU2073 

LW2313 

LW2623 

LW2503 

LW2413 

English III 

Introduction to Logic & Reasoning 

Islamic Jurisprudence I 

Law of Torts II 

Law of Contract I 

Constitutional Law-I (UK)

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

Core 

General 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester III (18 Cr. Hrs.) 
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S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW2803 

LW2423 

LW2513 

LW2323 

PSY101 

LW2011 

Human Rights Law 

Constitutional Law II (US) 

Law of Contract II 

Islamic Jurisprudence II 

Introduction  to Psychology 

Advocacy Skills Level II 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

General 

Major 

Major 

Major 

General 

Core 

Semester IV (16 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW4813 

LW4443 

LW4823 

LW4653 

LW4663 

LW4543 

Public International Law I 

Constitutional  Development  in Pakistan 

Civil Procedure I 

Criminal Procedure I 

Law of Evidence I 

Legal Drafting I 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester VII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW4833 

LW4223 

LW4843 

LW4673 

LW4683 

LW4553

Public International Law II 

Equity and Specific Relief 

Civil Procedure II 

Criminal Procedure II 

Law of Evidence II 

Legal Drafting II

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester VIII (18 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

LWHU5093 

LW5563 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5023 

CLB301 

LW4031

Research Methods 

Minor Acts 

Elective I 

Elective II 

Moot Cases and Professional Ethics 

Career Lab 

Advocacy Skills Level IV

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

1

1

Core 

Major 

Elective 

Elective 

Core 

Lab 

Core

Semester IX (17 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW5693 

LW5453 

LW5913 

LW5xx3 

LW5xx3 

LW5041 

Administrative  Law 

Interpretation of Statutes & Legal Drafting 

Research Project 

Elective III 

Elective IV 

Advocacy Skills Level V 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1

Major 

Major 

Project 

Elective 

Elective 

Core

Semester X (16 Cr. Hrs.) 
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S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

LW3523 

LW3433 

LW3333 

LW3633 

LW3203

Jurisprudence I 

Constitutional Law III (Pakistan) 

Islamic Personal Law I 

Criminal Law I 

Law of Property

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major

Semester V (15 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. Type 

1

2

3

4

5

6

LW3533 

LW3703 

LW3343 

LW3643 

LW3213 

LW3021

Jurisprudence II 

Law of Business  Organizations 

Islamic Personal Law II 

Criminal Law II 

Land Laws 

Advocacy Skills Level III

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

1

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Major 

Core

Semester VI (16 Cr. Hrs.) 





Cutting Edge Features of

UCP Law Program: 

Law Clinic 
Keeping up with the contemporary standards of legal education, the Law 
Clinic Program at UCP Faculty of Law bears two-fold responsibility; firstly, to 
provide pro bono legal services to the underprivileged community members, 
and secondly, to provide students with a hands-on learning experience. To 
meet these ends, FoL maintains a proper infrastructure which comprises a 
Law Clinic office, a Law Clinic Secretary Office and a Conference Room. The 
UCP Moot Court Room provides state-of-the-art amenities to develop the 
advocacy skills of the students.

Five-Level Advocacy Skills Courses 
To provide its students with hands-on learning experience and to hone their 
advocacy skills, FoL has made advocacy skills courses a regular feature of 
its scheme of studies. One advocacy skills course is offered to students per 
year on a specific area of legal practice/Training. 

• Level I “Early Bird Moot Court Training”  
• Level II “Family Court Training” 
• Level III “Criminal Advocacy Training” 
• Level IV “Civil Advocacy Training”  
• Level V “Alternate Dispute Resolution Training”

Peace and Mediation Center
The Peace Center of the Faculty of Law is established to promote peace 
education. It intends to address the subject matter through both academic 
courses and practical application and exploration. The vital part of the goal 
achievement process at the Peace Center is to conduct research on issues 
of peace at personal, national and global levels.

International Conference
Every year, the Faculty of Law organizes the annual International Conference 
on contemporary issues. This year’s conference was held on 17th & 18th 
May 2023 with the theme “Law Tech and Legal Education in Pakistan”. The 
keynote speakers for the conference included Professor Dr. Hadia Awan 
(Dean Faculty of Law, UCP), Prof. Nick James, Executive Dean, Faculty of Law, 
Bond University, Australia, Prof. Guido Noto La Diega, Martin-Flynn Global 
Law Professor, University of Connecticut, US Associate Professor, University 
of Stirling, UK, Hon. A. D. Dory Reiling, Ex-Judge, Amsterdam District Court, 
Netherlands, Lead Reporter on the European Law Institute’s project on 
digitalization of Civil Justice in Europe, Mr. Francesco Contini, Research 

director at the Legal Informatics and Justice Systems Institute, Italy and Mr. 
Zaid Hamzah, Data & AI Practitioner, Executive Education Fellow, National 
University of Singapore. Prof. Lyria Bennet Moses, Associate Dean (Research), 
Faculty of Law and Justice, University of New South Wales, Australia, Dr. 
Awaludin Marwan, CEO, HeyLaw, Indonesia, Dr. Péter Mezei, Professor of law 
at the University of Szeged, Hungary, Prof. Burkhard Schafer, Professor for 
Computational Legal Theory, University of Edinburgh, UK, Mr. Aftab Sohail, 
Founder Legal Squad Pvt. Ltd, CEO Logic Squad Pvt. Ltd.  
Talks were delivered by MR. Taimur Ahmed Malik, CEO courting the law, Mr. 
Rajarman Senthilkumar, AI & XR expert, Singapore and Barrister Ahmed 
Hassan on digital law Platform, Musheer, Pakistan. Scholars from Malaysia, 
Tunisia and Pakistan presented their research papers.

Legislative Theater
Each year, FoL holds a legislative theatre on various social issues that 
stand in need of legislation. This year’s legislative theatre was held on 23rd 
June, under the theme ‘Mata’a ul Talaq’ (post-divorce maintenance).  The 
panel members represented the legal fraternity, legislatures, United Nations 
and civil society. The story performed in legislative theatre illustrated the 
miseries of divorced women. The story highlighted the need to have a legal 
framework for Mata’a ul Talaq through the deliberations of the ‘metabolizing 
cell’ voted by the audience. The resolution is to be tabled in the legislative 
assemblies of Pakistan with the help of members of metabolizing cells soon.

Legal Health Camp
Legal Health Camp is part of pro bono services offered by FoL Law Clinic. 
Practitioners from various legal fields are invited to tender advice to the 
UCP community. This year, Legal Health Camp was held on the 13th of April.  
Twenty Law offices provided legal advice in matters related to Family laws, 
Civil laws, Taxation laws, Intellectual Property laws, Cyber laws, Labor laws, 
Property Laws, Consumer laws, Criminal laws, Corporate laws, Revenue laws, 
and laws related to Guardians and wards.
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LL.M
Admission Requirements
• Minimum 2.50/4.00 CGPA or 50% marks from an annual system LL. B or 
equivalent
• All applicants are required to pass the UCP Admission Test with a 50% 
score or the GRE/HAT General/equivalent test with a passing score of 50% 
followed by an interview by the Graduate Admission Committee

Introduction of LL.M Program
LL.M (Master of Laws) is a globally recognized program polishing the 
research skills of law professionals. Traditionally, the program had been 
valued for law academics. However, the global inclusion of new domains in 
law practice, including Cyber-Laws and Security, Intellectual Property, Legal 
Tech, forensic sciences, and electronic devices, has opened new vistas to the 
law profession. These openings require specialized and continuous grooming 
of the law professional in all these and other connected fields. That is the 
reason LL. M program has gained a cutting-edge for law academics and 
practicing lawyers.

Program Mission Statement
To groom and harness the skills of research, innovations, collaborations, 
and transfer of interdisciplinary knowledge between law academics, law 
professionals and non-law professionals to make them able to fill the gaps of 
the competitive markets nationally and globally.

Program Objectives
The program aims to meet the following objectives: 

1. Develop a comprehensive understanding of the conceptual framework in 
the overall paradigm of legal and regulatory matters. 
2. Inculcate analytical skills for apt application of legal rules across a 
diversifying and wide spectrum of legal cases. 
3. Develop a critical and independent view of law and legal developments. 
4. Enablement to engage in methodical research and present legal solutions 
and perspectives in emerging areas.
5. Readiness to embrace the market needs and be employees of choice/ 
preferred employees by leading legal firms. 
6. Contribute across all the relevant SDGs.

Outline & Roadmap of LL.M
The program consists of 30 Credit Hours as per the following distribution 
in line with HEC Policies. Course Work – 24 CH in total through 8 x 
courses (each of 3 CH) in all comprising, 1 compulsory course of Research 
Methodology and 7 courses out of electives. Thesis/ Dissertation 6 CH. 
The minimum and maximum period for completion of LL. M is 2-4 years. The 
student will have to complete 8 courses (24 credit hours) in three semesters 
and will have to register for the thesis in the fourth semester. 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

LLM 640 

LLM 660

LLM 675

Administrative Law 

Bio-Forensic Evidence

International Commercial Arbitration

3

3

3

Semester I (9 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

LLM 661 

LLM 662

LLM 641

Trace and Digital Forensic Evidence 

International Criminal Law Regime

International Employment Laws

3

3

3

Semester II (9 Cr. Hrs.) 

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

4

5

LLM790

LLM790

LLMxxx 

LLMxxx

LLMxxx

Compulsory (Research Methodology)

Elective I

Elective II

Elective III

Elective IV

3

3

3

3

3

Semester III (6 Cr. Hrs.) 

Note: Any one of the above Elective.

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

1

2

3

4

LLM791

LLM790

LLMxxx 

LLMxxx

LLMxxx

Thesis/Dissertation

OR

Elective I

Elective II

Elective III

Elective IV

6

3

3

3

3

Semester IV (6 Cr. Hrs.) 

Note: Any two of the above Elective.
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Compulsory Courses (HEC)

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

LLM790 

LLM791

Research Methodology 

Thesis/ Dissertation

3

6

List of Elective Courses

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

LLM640

LLM641 

LLM660 

LLM661 

LLM675 

LLM680 

LLM662 

LLM711 

LLM720 

LLM721 

LLM722 

LLM730 

LLM731 

LLM732 

LLM733 

LLM734 

LLM740

LLM741 

LLM742 

LLM743 

LLM744 

LLM745 

LLM750 

LLM751 

LLM752 

LLM753 

LLM754 

LLM755 

LLM756 

LLM757 

LLM758 

LLM759

1. Administrative Law  

2.International Employment Laws 

3.Bio-Forensics Evidence 

4.Trace and Digital Forensic Evidence  

5.International Commercial Arbitration 

6.Human Rights Law 

7.International Criminal Law Regime 

International Cyber Security Regime 

8.Fundamentals of Legal Tech 

9.Intellectual Property Law 

10.International Patents Regime 

11.IP Rights in Pakistan 

12.Comparative Study of Islamic and Western 

Jurisprudence 

13.Islamic Laws 

14.Islamic Common Law 

15.Islamic Jurists in the Contemporary Research

16.Islamic Law & Jurisprudence

17. Constitutional Law of Pakistan 

18. Law and Politics 

19. Comparative Constitutional Law 

20. Legal History of Pakistan and India 

21. Law of Writs 

22. Delegated Legislation 

23. Comparative Alternate Dispute Resolution 

24. Labour Laws 

25. Law and Society in South Asia 

26. Law of Taxation 

27. History and Development of Legal Education 

28. Theories of Experiential Learning 

29. A Global View of Clinical Legal Education 

30. Evolution of Legal Education

31. Models of Experiential Learning 

32. Designing and Implementation of a model 

course

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

S. No Course Code Course Title Cr. Hrs. 

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

LLM760 

LLM761 

LLM762 

LLM763 

LLM764 

LLM765 

LLM770 

LLM771 

LLM772 

LLM773 

LLM774 

LLM775 

LLM776 

LLM780 

LLM781 

LLM782 

LLM783 

LLM784 

LLM785 

LLM786 

LLM787 

LLM788 

LLM789

33. Criminology

34. Criminal Law 

35. Reformative Justice, Best Practices 

36. Police Laws and Investigation 

37. International Investment Arbitration 

38. Comparative ADR Laws 

39. Banking Laws

40. Commercial/ Business Laws 

41. Company/ Corporate Law 

42. International Economic Law 

43. International Trade Law 

44. Law of International Contracts 

45. International Corporate Governance and 

Company Law 

46. Comparative Environmental Law 

47. Law of International Institutions 

48. Shipping Law 

49. Western Jurisprudence and Legal Theory 

50. Theories of Peace 

51. Theories of International Relations 

52. Comparative Human Rights Law 

53. Business Human Rights 

54. Human Rights of Women 

55. Employment Law in Global Context

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

LL.M Streams
3+3+2+Dissertation.......................LL.M with Specialization  
3+3+2+2......................................................LL.M General (Taught)

Specializations
1) LL.M Forensic Evidence
• Bio Forensics
• Trace and Digital Forensics

2) LL.M International Conflict Resolution
• International Commercial Arbitration
• International Criminal Law Regime

3) LL.M Public Law
• Administrative Law
• International Employment Laws
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4) LL.M Global Cyber Security Regime
• Trace and Digital Forensics
• International Cyber Security Laws 

Career Prospects
•	 Law Teacher 
•	 Legal Advisers 
•	 Public Prosecutor 
•	 Civil Judge & Magistrate 
•	 Additional Session Judge & District Judge 
•	 Special Judge in Tribunals 
•	 District Attorney 
•	 Law Officers 
•	 Legal Manager 
•	 Draftsman 
•	 Research Officer
•	 CSP Officer
•	 Litigation Officer
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